U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office 04-14-2003 **TRADEMARK** Fo n PTO-1618A 102418344 TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type Assignment License New (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Resubmission Document ID # Merger Effective Date Correction of PTO Error Month Day Year Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document X Filing of signed Affidavit to correct States of incorporation Other of assignor and assignee recorded at the indicated reel/frame no. in accordance with TMEP Sec. 503.06(b) Reel # 2053 Frame # 0758 Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year NATIONAL DATA CORPORATION 6/1/1999 Name Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership | X Corporation Association Other **DELAWARE** Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name NATIONAL DATA INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY CORP. DI A/AKA/TA Composed of Acdress (line 1) 913 N. MARKET STREET, SUITE 821 Acdress (line 2) WILMINGTON DELAWARE 19801 Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization DELAWARE 04/11/2(-)3 GTON11 00000123 1190202 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 0: FC:85-21

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

F rm РТО-1618B		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
	Page 2	TRADEMARK
Domestic Repre	esentative Name and Address	
	Enter for the first Reco	civing Party only.
Name		
A ldress (line 1)		
A ldress (line 2)		
A ldress (line 3)		
A Idress (line 4)		
Correspondent	Name and Address	202-672-5300
	Area Code and Telephone Number	202-072-3300
Name	Norm J. Rich, Esq. (Client/Matter No. 017143/0132)	
A dress (line 1)	Foley & Lardner	
Address (line 2)	3000 K Street, N.W.	
Address (line 3)	Suite 500	
Address (line 4)	Washington, D.C. 20007	
P ges	Enter the total number of pages of Recordation Form Coversheet, Document, including any attachments and Affidavit	Assignment # 18
	olication Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
	demark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH mark Application Number(s)  Regi	I numbers for the same property) stration Number(s)
Trade		The stration runber(s)
	1190202	
N imber of Pro		1
	Enter the total umber of properties involved.	#
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method of Pay		
Deposit Accou	ant ment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account	
(Enter for paying	Deposit Account Number:	# 190741
	Authorization to Charge additional fees	Yes X No
Statement and	Signature	
To the best	of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and lal document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated.	
	~7 1 n.	4
Norm J. Rid Name of Pers		April 7, 200 3
Tame of Lets	on organic	Date Signed

RD RF U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO 1594 (modified) Patent and Trademark Office 08/21/92 TR 101323915 ached original document(s) or copy(ies) thereof. To the Icnorable Assistant Secretary and Commissione 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name o conveying party(ies): Name: NATIONAL DATA INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY CORP. Internal Address: NACIONAL DATA CORPORATION Street Address: 913 N. Market Street, Suite 821 City: Wilmington, State: Delaware ZIP: 19801 Ir dividu d(s) MAR 2 2 2000 Associat on Individual(s): Citizenship: \_\_\_ General Partnership Association L mited Partnership General Partnership XXX Corporation: -State of Georgia Limited Partnership Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No XXX Corporation: State of Delaware If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No 3. Nature of conveyance: XXX Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: June 1, 1999 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trade:nark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Attached APPENDIX See Attached APPENDIX Additional numbers attached? YES 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 29 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Norman J. Rich, Esquire Internal Address: Foley & Lardner Street Address: Suite 500 - 3000 K Street, N.W. City: Washington, State: D.C. ZIP: 20007-8696 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41). . . . . . . \$ 740.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-0741 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. March 22, 2000 Norman Rich Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: EIGHT OMB No. (1651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Ma I docur ents to be recorded with required cover sheet information: Commissioner and Assistant Secretary of Patents and Trademarks 04/13/2000 DNGUYEN 00000038 75778802 Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 40.00 GP 700.00 OP 2 FC:482 Public burn in reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the date needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 205G.

## **DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. SECTION 2.20**

- David E. Oles

  Senior Attorney

  I, Patricia A. Wilson, am the General Counsel of NDCH: alth 1. Corporation f/k/a National Data Intellectual Property Corp. and 7/k/a National Data Corporation (consolidated herein as "NDCHealth"). I certify that I am of legal age, and that I am authorized to offer this Declaration on behalf of NDCHealth.
- 2. NDCHealth is the owner of certain trademark applications and registrations as listed in Appendix A attached hereto.
- 3. National Data Corporation (a Delaware corporation), assigned all right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks to National Data Intellectual Property Corp. (a Delaware corporation). Trademark Assignment documents relating to the transfer of rights to Assignee, National Data Intellectual Property Corp., inadvertently refer to National Data Corporation, the Assignor, as a "Georgia" corporation, instead of Delaware. Similarly, maintenance documents filed with the Patent and Trademark Office inadvertently list National Data Corporation as a "Georgia" corporation, instead of Delaware. These mistakes were inadvertent and the Trademark Assignment and maintenance documents were executed in good faith by the correct parties. National Data Corporation was in fact, at all pertinent times, a "Delaware" corporation. National Data Intellectual Property Corporation was, in fact, at all pertinent times, a "Delaware" corporation.
- Under a plan of reorganization, National Data Intellectual Property 4. Corp. (a Delaware corporation) assigned all right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks back to National Data Corporation (a Delaware corporation). The transfer of rights was memorialized in a Trademark Assignment document in which, again, National I ata Corporation, the Assignee, was mistakenly referred to as a "Georgia"

002.9 9144.1

corporation" instead of a Delaware corporation. Similarly, maintenance documents filed with the Patent and Trademark Office inadvertently list National Data Corporation as a "Georgia" corporation. The mistake was inadvertent and the Trademark Assignment Document and maintenance documents were executed in good faith by the correct parties. National Data Corporation was in fact, at all pertinent times, a "Delaware" corporation. National Data Intellectual Property Corporation was in fact, at all pertinent times, a "Delaware" corporation.

- In connection with a divestiture, National Data Corporation (a Delaware corporation) underwent a name change to NDCHealth Corporation (a Delaware corporation). The company's change of name was recorded in the records of the Assignment Branch of the Patent and Trademark Office. In these filings, owner, NDCHealth Corporation (a Delaware corporation) was mistakenly referred to as a "Georgia" corporation instead of a "Delaware" corporation. Similarly, trademark applications and maintenance documents filed with the Patent and Trademark Office inadvertently list NDCHealth Corporation as a "Georgia" corporation instead of Delaware. The mistake was inadvertent and the Trademark Recordation Coversheets, maintenance documents, and trademark applications were executed in good faith by the company. NDCHealth Corporation was in fact, at all pertinent times, a "Delaware" corporation.
- 6. NDCHealth Corporation (a Delaware corporation), assigned all right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks to NDCHealth Intellectual Property Corp. (a Delaware corporation). The assignment was submitted for recordation with the Assignment Branch of the Patent and Trademark Office. NDCHealth Corporation and NDCHealth Intellectual Property Corp. are, and have always been, "Delaware" corporations.
- 7. Now, having completed the business reorganization of NDCHet1th, corporate representatives of the original assigning entities named in the

002.9 ;9144.1

trademark assignments, applications, and maintenance and renewal documents are no longer available to execute new or corrective assignment documents or declarations.

The undersigned, being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. § 1001, and that such willful false statements and the like may jeopardize the validity of this registration, declares that all statements made of his/her own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Respectfully submitted,

NDCHealth Corporation

By:

=

Patricia A. Wilson General Counsel

David E. Oles Senior Albaney



## **APPENDIX**

MARK	SERIAL NO.	REG. NO.
NDC ECOMMERCE	75/778,802	
INTELLECT CARE ALERT	75/624,988	
NDC HEALTH INFORMATION SERVICES	75/426,079	
(and Design)		
GLOBAL PAYMENT SYSTEMS	75/351,036	2,284,184
TRANSACT REPRICER	75/292,689	2,265,439
VIP PREFERRED	75/191,622	2,145,978
CONCEPT	75/185,819	2,136,862
ADHERE	75/168,615	2,091,271
POSTPRO	75/148,739	2,097,350
DIRECTLINK	74/570,140	1,994,048
NDC (and Design)	74/546,676	1,904,601
ERA/LINK	74/332,741	1,810,561
PREMIS	74/324,030	1,809,973
HEALTHPAY	74/302,679	1,818,764
PC HUB	74/293,387	1,827,257
PRODUR	74/216,956	1,738,598
LYTEC	74/196,353	1,739,547
STATLINK	74/105,202	1,711,257
EASY-CLAIM (and Design)	74/017,490	
NETS+ (and Design)	73/834,544	1,598,409
CIS TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (and Design)	73/798,702	1,607,646
CMXPRESS	73/745,379	1,535,742
DATASTAT	73/744,347	1,535,707
NETS (and Design)	73/569,576	1,399,823
DATASTAT	73/470,304	1,437,107
NATIONAL ELECTRONIC TRANSACTION	73/270,561	1,234,844
SERVICES NETS (and Design)		
NATIONAL DATA CORPORATION	73/236,725	1,190,202
PROBE	73/152,134	1,123,831
NDC (and Design)	72/307,278	888,836

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

NATIONAL DATA CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Georgia, with its principal place of business at National Data Plaza, Atlanta, Georgia 30329 (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR"), has adopted and used and is the owner of the trademarks, listed in the schedule attached hereto as Schedule A and made a part hereof (hereinafter referred to as the "Marks"), in connection with ASSIGNOR's goods and services, and the goodwill associated therewith; and NATIONAL DATA INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY CORP., a corporation of the State of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 913 N. Market Street, Suite 821, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks, including all registrations and applications for registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and including any and all claims for past infringement thereof, including all rights as opponents in any opposition or cancellation proceeding. The parties acknowledge such transfer constitutes a contribution to the capital of Assignee intended to qualify as a transfer to a corporation controlled by Assignor under Section 351 of the internal Revenue Code. ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute all documents necessary to perfect such rights, title, and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed by a duly authorized corporate officer to be effective as of 12:01 a.m. (E.D.T.), June 1, 1999.

19514182v1

ASSIGNEE hereby consents to and accepts this Trademark Assignment and has caused it to be executed by a duly authorized corporate officer to be effective as of 12:01 a.m. (E.D.T.), June 1, 1999.

NATIONAL DATA CORPORATION

By:\_\_\_

Name: Suellyn P. Tonna

Tille: Via President - Legal

	NATIONAL DATA INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY CORP.
<u> </u> 	By: Kildel & Tomics
	Name: Mildred F Smith
	Title: Mesedont
STATE OF Delaware	9
COUNTY OF NEW Cast	te s
and County aforesaid, personally a the person of the above name and a PROPERTY CORP. duly authoriz NATIONAL DATA INTELLECT the foregoing instrument on behalf	1999, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State appeared MING SMIND, known by me to be an officer of NATIONAL DATA INTELLECTUAL and to execute this Trademark Assignment on behalf of UAL PROPERTY CORP., who signed and executed for NATIONAL DATA INTELLECTUAL
PROPERTY CORP.	Notary Public / My Commission Expires: April 2001

Schedule A
National Data Corporation Trademarks

CE ORMATION SERVICES	SERIAL NO.		
CE ORMATION SERVICES NT SYSTEMS		XCG, NO.	SIATUS
ORMATION SERVICES  VIT SYSTEMS			PENDING
NT SYSTEMS	75/426,079		PENDING
GLOBAL PAYMENT SYSTEMS	,		
WD DOCCEDDED	75/351,036		PENDING
אור דאבז באאבט	75/191,622	2,145,978	REGISTERED
CONCEPT	75/185,819	2,136,862	REGISTERED
DIRECTLINK	74/570,140	1,994,048	REGISTERED
NDC (AND DESIGN)	74/546,676	1,904,601	REGISTERED
ERAILINK	74/332,741	1,810,561	REGISTERED
YLIZED)	74/324,030	1,809,973	REGISTERED
HEALTHPAY	74/302,679	1,818,764	REGISTERED
	74/293,387	1,827,257	REGISTERED
SIGN)	74/227,824	1,712,146	CANCELLED
NDC GLOBAL EXCHANGE	74/221,029	1,708,726	CANCELLED
PRODUR	74/216,956	1,738,598	REGISTERED
	74/105,202	1,711,257	REGISTERED
SIGN)			PENDING
		1,598,409	REGISTERED
S (STYLIZED)	73/745,379	1,535,742	REGISTERED
STAT	73/744,347	1,535,707	REGISTERED
	73/569,576	1,399,823	REGISTERED
<u> </u>	73/470,304	1,437,107	REGISTERED
SERVICES NETS (AND DESIGN)	73/270,561	1,234,844	REGISTERED
·Æc	73/236,725	1.190.202	REGISTERED
	3/152,134	1,123,831	REGISTERED
TAT (AND DESIGN)	73/145,201	1,096,256	EXPIRED
	74/196,353	1,739,547	REGISTERED
NDC (AND DESIGN)	72/307,278	888,836	REGISTERED

N N

MARK	SERIAL NO.	REG. NO.	SIAIUS
TRANSACT REPRICER	75/292,689		PENDING
ADHERE	75/168,615	2,091,271	REGISTERED
POSTPRO	75/148,739	2,097,350	REGISTERED
CIS TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (AND DESIGN)	73/798,702	1,607,646	REGISTERED
CIS TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (AND DESIGN)	73/798,485		ABANDONED
INTELLECT CARE ALERT	75/624,988		PENDING
THE NATIONAL DATA NETWORKS	73/768,127	1,596,816	CANCELLED
FUNDWATCH	73/744,348	1,550,503	CANCELLED
THE CASH MANAGEMENT ACADEMY	73/388,590	1,325,048	CANCELLED
CMXPAND	73/834,543	1,613,265	CANCELLED
TOTAL SWITCH	73/805,522	1,614,390	CANCELLED
TRANSPORT90	73/785,624	1,562,613	CANCELLED
NDC NETWORKS CREATING	73/768,161	1,588,202	CANCELLED
FACINGNORIFS (and Design)	797709 460	1 700 001	CANOTILITY
NATIONAL ELECTRONIC DATA	73/768.156	1.593.685	CANCELLED
EXCHANGE			
NEDX	73/768,128	1,604,980	CANGELLED +
APPROVER	73/835,691	1,617,044	CANCELLED
THE NATIONAL DATA NETWORK	74/145,312	1,681,456	CANCELLED
NDC NETS+	74/076,849	1,651,042	CANCELLED
CNET	74/013,659	1,615,162	CANCELLED
CNXCHANGE MAIL	73/835,707	1,613,266	CANCELLED
COLLECTSTAT	74/645,054		ABANDONED
EDIFICE	74/327,942		ABANDONED
UNISTAT	74/316,447		ABANDONED
ULTRASTAT	74/316,446		ABANDONED
REPLICARE	73/188,982	1,144,569	CANCELLED

M Design) 73/422,819 AT II 73/392,796 ANCIAL SERVICES INSTITUTE 73/388,643 AT II THE STAND-TOGETHER 73/388,631	MARK	SERIAL NO. REG. NO. STATUS	REG. NO.	STATUS
NT II 73/392,796 NCIAL SERVICES INSTITUTE 73/388,643 NT II THE STAND-TOGETHER 73/388,631	NETS (and Design)	73/422,819		ABANDONED
ANCIAL SERVICES INSTITUTE 73/388,643 AT II THE STAND-TOGETHER 73/388,631	DATASTAT II	73/392,796		ABANDONED
AT II THE STAND-TOGETHER 73/388,631	THE FINANCIAL SERVICES INSTITUTE	73/388,643		ABANDONED
	DATASTAT II THE STAND-TOGETHER SYSTEM	73/388,631		ABANDONED
THE CASH MANAGEMENT EXCHANGE 73/294, 193 ABANDON	THE CASH MANAGEMENT EXCHANGE	73/294, 193		<b>GENOGNABA</b>

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002711 FRAME: 0088

RECORDED: 04/09/2003